Home » DIEHL » DIEHL RS485 High Precision Calculator Installation Guide
DIEHL RS485 High Precision Calculator Installation Guide
DIEHL RS485 High Precision Calculator Installation Guide
Manuals+ —  User Manuals Simplified.

EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
Device Type
Type Designation (4) No of the EU type examination certi
ficate
548 Calculator DE-10-MI004-PTB004
This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer. The object of the
declaration described above is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonisation legislation, insofar as it is
applied:
2011/65/EU (OJ L 174, 1.7.2011) RoHS Directive
2014/30/EU (OJ L 96, 29.3.2014) Electromagnetic Compatibility Directive
2014/35/EU (OJ L 96, 29.3.2014) Low Voltage Directive
2014/53/EU (OJ L 153, 22.5.2014) Radio Equipment Directive
In conformity with the following relevant harmonised standards or normative documents or other technical
specifications:
EN 1434-1:2007
EN 1434-1:2015+A1:2018 EN 1434-5:2015+A1:2019 EN 301 489-3 v2.1.1
EN 1434-2:2015+A1:2018 EN 62479:2010 EN 300 220-2 v3.1.1
EN 1434-3:2015+A1:2018 EN 55032:2012/AC:2013 EN 62368-1:2014/AC:2015
EN 1434-4:2015+A1:2018 EN 301 489-1 v2.1.1 EN IEC 63000:2018
Name and address of the manufacturer DIEHL METERING Donaustraße 120 90451 Nürnberg
GERMANY
The contact address marked on the product can be one of the site listed in the module D certificate.
Nürnberg, 2021-05-31
Dr. Christof Bosbach
President of the Division Board
Diehl Metering
Reiner Edel
Member of the Division Board
Finance & Administration
Diehl Metering GmbH
Industriestrasse 13
91522 Ansbach
Phone: +49 981 1806-0
Fax: +49 981 1806-615
Documents / Resources
DIEHL RS485 High Precision Calculator [pdf] Installation Guide
RS485, High Precision Calculator, Precision Calculator, RS485, Calculator
Manuals+,